
Commissioners:
District 1: Truman Scarborough

400 South Street, Suite 1-A; Titusville, FL 32780


Phone: (321) 264-6750      Fax: (321) 264-6751

truman.scarborough@brevardcounty.us

District 2: Ron Pritchard, D.P.A.,   


2575 N. Courtenay Parkway; Merritt Island, FL 32953


Phone: (321) 455-1334      Fax: (321) 455-1333


r.pritchard@brevardcounty.us

District 3: Helen Voltz  
CHAIRMAN

1311 E. New Haven Avenue; Melbourne, FL 32901


Phone: (321) 952-6300       Fax: (321) 952-6340


helen.voltz@brevardcounty.us

District 4: Sue Carlson
VICE CHAIRPERSON

2725 Judge Fran Jamieson Way, Building C; Viera, FL 32940


Phone: (321) 633-2044       Fax: (321) 633-2121

sue.carlson@brevardcounty.us

District 5: Jackie Colon

1515 Sarno Road, Building B; Melbourne, FL 32935


Phone: (321) 253-6611       Fax: (321) 253-6620


jackie.colon@brevardcounty.us
Commission Meeting Dates: 
http://www.brevardcounty.us/calendar/index.cfm?categoryid=1
____________________________________________________________________________________
County Manager:  
Peggy Busacca
peggy.busacca@brevardcounty.us
2725 Judge Fran Jamieson Way, Bldg. C; Viera, Fl 32940

(321) 633-2001 
Fax (321) 633-2115

County Attorney:
Scott Knox
scott.knox@brevardcounty.us
2725 Judge Fran Jamieson Way, Bldg. C; Viera, Fl 32940

(321) 633-2090
Fax (321) 633-2096
County Clerk:
Scott Ellis
scott.ellis@brevardclerk.us

400 South Street; 
P.O. Box 999; Titusville FL 32781-0999


(321) 637-5413 
Fax:  (321) 264-6940

Road & Bridge Director:
Billy Osborne
billy.osborne@brevardcounty.us

2725 Judge Fran Jamieson Way, Building A; Viera, FL 32940


(321) 690-6877 
Fax: (321) 617-7208

Permitting Enforcement
Ed Lyon, Jr.,
edward.lyon@brevardcounty.us

Director:
2725 Judge Fran Jamieson Way, Building A; Viera, Fl 32940
(321) 637-5319 
Fax: (321) 633-2083
 
Transportation Engineering
John P. Denninghoff
john.denninghoff@brevardcounty.us
Director:
2725 Judge Fran Jamieson Way, Building A, Room 202; Viera, FL 32940
(321) 617-7202 
Fax: (321) 633-2083
 

Commissioners:
District 1: James M. O'Connell


1200 E. Moody Blvd., #1; Bunnell, FL 32110

(386) 445-8868      


jimoconnell2004@yahoo.com 

District 2: Blair R. Kanbar


1200 E. Moody Blvd., #1; Bunnell, FL 32110


(386) 446-3713


bkanbar@aol.com 


District 3: James A. Darby
CHAIRMAN

1200 E. Moody Blvd., #1; Bunnell, FL 32110


(386) 439-2707


darbyair@aol.com

District 4: Herschel "Hutch" King
VICE CHAIRMAN

1200 E. Moody Blvd., #1; Bunnell, FL 32110


(386) 437-0815


clundy@fcbcc.org



District 5: George Hanns


1200 E. Moody Blvd., #1; Bunnell, FL 32110


(386) 446-3439


hannsdist5@aol.com


Commission Meeting Dates: 
http://www.flaglercounty.org/commission/meetings.htm
____________________________________________________________________________________
County Administrator:  
Doug Wright
dwright@fcbcc.org

1200 E. Moody Blvd. #1; Bunnell, FL 32110


(386) 437-7480
Fax: (386) 437-7480 x229
County Attorney:
Carl Kern
ckern@fcbcc.org

1200 E. Moody Blvd. #11; Bunnell, FL 32110



(386) 437-7483
Fax: (386) 437-8292
County Clerk:
Gail Wadsworth
clerk@flaglerclerk.com

P.O. Box 787; Bunnell, FL 32110-0787


(386) 437-7410
Fax: (386) 437-7406
Public Works Director:
Benjie Cauley
bcauley@fcbcc.org

1200 E. Moody Blvd. #3; Bunnell, FL 32110


(386) 437-7474
Fax: (386) 437-7476
County Engineer:
Faith Alkhatib
falkhatib@fcbcc.org

1200 E. Moody Boulevard #2, Bunnell, Florida  32110


(386) 437-7484,#5
Fax: (386) 437-8212



Commissioners:
District 1: Jennifer Hill

jhill@co.lake.fl.us


315 West Main Street; P.O. Box 7800; Tavares, FL 32778


(352) 343-9850
Fax: (352) 343-9495



District 2: Robert A. Pool
rpool@co.lake.fl.us

315 West Main Street; P.O. Box 7800; Tavares, FL 32778


(352) 343-9850
Fax: (352) 343-9495

District 3: Debbie Stivender
dstivender@co.lake.fl.us

315 West Main Street; P.O. Box 7800; Tavares, FL 32778


(352) 343-9850
Fax: (352) 343-9495

District 4: Catherine C. Hanson 
chanson@co.lake.fl.us
CHAIRMAN

315 West Main Street; P.O. Box 7800; Tavares, FL 32778


(352) 343-9850
Fax: (352) 343-9495

District 5: Welton G. Cadwell
wcadwell@co.lake.fl.us

315 West Main Street; P.O. Box 7800; Tavares, FL 32778


(352) 343-9850
Fax: (352) 343-9495
Commission Meets the first, third, and fourth Tuesday of each month at 9:00 a.m.  Additional meetings are listed on their calendar at:  http://www.co.lake.fl.us/calendar
___________________________________________________________________________________

County Administrator:  
Cindy Hall
CHall@co.lake.fl.us

315 West Main Street; P.O. Box 7800; Tavares, FL 32778


(352) 343-9888 
Fax: (352) 343-9495

County Attorney:
Sanford A. Minkoff 
SMinkoff@co.lake.fl.us

315 West Main Street, Suite 335; P.O. Box 7800; Tavares, FL 32778


(352) 343-9787
Fax: (352) 343-9646

County Clerk:
Jim Watkins
webmaster@lakecountyclerk.org

315 West Main Street; P.O. Box 7800; Tavares, FL 32778


(352) 742-4102
Fax: (352)742-4110

Public Works Director:
Jim Stivender, Jr.
JStivender@co.lake.fl.us

315 West Main Street; P.O. Box 7800; Tavares, FL 32778


(352) 253-4905 
Fax: (352) 253-4920
Engineering Director:

Fred Schneider
FSchneider@co.lake.fl.us

123 N. Sinclair Ave.; P.O. Box 7800; Tavares, FL 32778


(352) 253-4944 
Traffic Operations Supervisor:
Denis Dietz
DDietz@co.lake.fl.us

28127 County Road 561; Tavares, FL 32778


(352) 742-1766


Commissioners:
District 1: Andy Kesselring


601 SE 25th Ave.; Ocala, FL  34471


(352) 438-2323
Fax: (352) 438-2324

andy.kesselring@marioncountyfl.org

District 2: James T. Payton, Jr.
CHAIRMAN


601 SE 25th Ave.; Ocala, FL  34471



(352) 438-2323
Fax: (352) 438-2324


jim.payton@marioncountyfl.org 

District 3: Stan McClain


601 SE 25th Ave.; Ocala, FL  34471

(352) 438-2323
Fax: (352) 438-2324


stan.mcclain@marioncountyfl.org

District 4: Randy Harris
VICE -CHAIRMAN


601 SE 25th Ave.; Ocala, FL  34471


(352) 438-2323
Fax: (352) 438-2324


randy.harris@marioncountyfl.org 

District 5: Charlie Stone

601 SE 25th Ave.; Ocala, FL  34471


(352) 438-2323
Fax: (352) 438-2324


charlie.stone@marioncountyfl.org 
Commission Meetings:  
http://www.marioncountyfl.org/Agendas/agendaspage.htm
____________________________________________________________________________________

County Administrator:  
Patrick G. Howard

(352) 438-2300 
Fax: (352) 438-2309

601 SE 25th Ave; Ocala, FL  34471


pat.howard@marioncountyfl.org
County Attorney:
Gordon B. Johnston 
(352) 438-2330
Fax: (352) 438-2331

601 SE 25th Ave; Ocala, FL  34471


gordon.johnston@marioncountyfl.org
County Clerk:
David R. Ellspermann
(352) 620-3904
Fax: (352) 620-3300

110 NW 1st Ave.; Ocala, FL 34475

info@marioncountyclerk.org
Public Works Director:
Larry Thacker Jr.

(352) 671-8350
Fax: (352) 671-8379

412 SE 25th Ave.; Ocala, FL 34471

larry.thacker@marioncountyfl.org 
County Engineer:

Mounier Bouyounes 
(352) 671-8686
Fax: (352) 671-8687

412 SE 25th Ave; Ocala, FL 34471-9109
mounir.bouyounes@marioncountyfl.org

Commissioners:
Mayor Richard T. Crotty
mayor@ocfl.net
CHAIRMAN


201 S. Rosalind Ave., 5th Floor; P.O. Box 1393; Orlando, FL 32801


(407) 836-7370
Fax: (407) 836-7360


District 1: Teresa Jacobs
district1@ocfl.net

201 S. Rosalind Ave., 5th Floor; P.O. Box 1393; Orlando, FL 32801


(407) 836-7350
Fax: (407) 836-5879

District 2: Bob Sindler
district2@ocfl.net

201 S. Rosalind Ave., 5th Floor; P.O. Box 1393; Orlando, FL 32801


(407) 836-7350
Fax: (407) 836-5879

District 3: Mildred Fernandez
district3@ocfl.net

201 S. Rosalind Ave., 5th Floor; P.O. Box 1393; Orlando, FL 32801


(407) 836-7350
Fax: (407) 836-5879

District 4: Linda Stewart
district4@ocfl.net

201 S. Rosalind Ave., 5th Floor; P.O. Box 1393; Orlando, FL 32801


(407) 836-7350
Fax: (407) 836-5935

District 5: Bob Segal
district5@ocfl.net

201 S. Rosalind Ave., 5th Floor; P.O. Box 1393; Orlando, FL 32801


(407) 836-7350
Fax: (407) 836-5879

District 6: Homer L. Hartage
district6@ocfl.net

201 S. Rosalind Ave., 5th Floor; P.O. Box 1393; Orlando, FL 32801


(407) 836-7350
Fax: (407) 836-5879
Commission Meetings:
http://www.orangecountyfl.net/cms/meetingsPN/default.htm
____________________________________________________________________________________
Administrator:
Ajit Lalchandani
ajit.lalchandani@ocfl.net

400 South St; Orlando, FL  32801


407-836-7366
County Attorney:
Thomas Drage
tomdrage@ocfl.net

201 S. Rosalind Ave., 3rd Floor; Orlando, FL 32801


(407) 836-7320
Fax: (407) 836-5888
County Clerk:
Lydia Gardner
ContactAdminDiv@orange-clerk.org

425 N. Orange Avenue; P.O. Box 4994; Orlando, Florida 32801



407-836-2060
Fax: (407) 836-2269

Public Works Director:
Bill Baxter
bill.baxter@ocfl.net

Public Works Complex, Building 1



4200 S John Young PY; Orlando, FL   32839
(407) 836-7900
Fax: (407) 836-7716
County Traffic Engineer:
Ruby Rozier
ruby.rozier@ocfl.net
Public Works Complex, Building 1
4200 S John Young PY; Orlando, FL   32839

(407) 836-7893
Fax: (407) 836-7716


Commissioners:
District 1: Paul Owen
CHAIRMAN

1 Courthouse Square, Suite 4700; Kissimmee FL, 34741


(407) 343-2200
Fax: (407) 353-2210

powe@osceola.org

District 2: Atlee Mercer


1 Courthouse Square, Suite 4700; Kissimmee FL, 34741


(407) 343-2200
Fax: (407) 353-2210


amer2@osceola.org


District 3: Ken Shipley
VICE CHAIRMAN

1 Courthouse Square, Suite 4700; Kissimmee FL, 34741


(407) 343-2200
Fax: (407) 353-2210


kshi@osceola.org

District 4: Ken Smith



1 Courthouse Square, Suite 4700; Kissimmee FL, 34741


(407) 343-2200
Fax: (407) 353-2210


ken.smith@osceola.org



District 5: Bill Lane

1 Courthouse Square, Suite 4700; Kissimmee FL, 34741


(407) 343-2200
Fax: (407) 353-2210


blan@osceola.org
Commission Meetings: 
http://www.osceola.org/index.cfm?lsFuses=department/BCC/4820
____________________________________________________________________________________

County Manager:  
Edwin Hunzeker
ehun@osceola.org

1 Courthouse Sq., Suite 4700; Kissimmee FL, 34741


Phone: (407) 343-2380 
Fax: (407) 343-2381

County Attorney:
Jo O. Thacker
jtha@osceola.org

1 Courthouse Square; Kissimmee, FL 34741


Phone: (407) 343-2330 
Fax: (407) 343-2353
County Clerk:
Larry Whaley
lwha@osceola.org

2 Courthouse Square, Suite 2000; Kissimmee, FL  34741


(407) 343-3500
Fax: (407) 343-2310

Public Works Director:
Robert Nanni
rnan@osceola.org

1 Courthouse Square; Kissimmee, FL 34741


(407) 343-2383
Fax: (407) 343-2381

Engineering Design Manager:
Chris Crowe
ccro@osceola.org

1 Courthouse Square; Kissimmee, FL 34741


(407) 343-2610
Fax: (407) 343-2623


County Traffic Engineer:
Don Lepic
dlep@osceola.org

1 Courthouse Square; Kissimmee, FL 34741


(407) 343-2624
Fax: (407) 343-2623


Commissioners:
District 1: Bob Dallari
1101 East First Street; Sanford, FL 32771
(407) 665-7215
Fax: (407) 665-7958

bdallari@seminolecountyfl.gov

District 2: Randall C. Morris


1101 East First Street; Sanford, FL 32771

(407) 665-7205
Fax: (407) 665-7958


rmorris@seminolecountyfl.gov


District 3: Dick Van Der Weide

1101 East First Street; Sanford, FL 32771


(407) 665-7207
Fax: (407) 665-7958


deswine@seminolecountyfl.gov

District 4: Carlton D. Henley
CHAIRMAN

1101 East First Street; Sanford, FL 32771


(407) 665-7201 
Fax: (407) 665-7958


chenley@seminolecountyfl.gov

District 5: Brenda Carey 
VICE CHAIRPERSON

1101 East First Street; Sanford, FL 32771

(407) 665-7209
Fax: (407) 665-7958


bcarey@seminolecountyfl.gov
Commission Meetings:
http://www.seminolecountyfl.gov/guide/events_business.asp
___________________________________________________________________________________

County Manager:  
Don Fisher, Acting

dfisher@seminolecountyfl.gov

1101 East First Street; Sanford, FL 32771

(407) 665-7212

Fax: (407) 665-7958
County Attorney:
Robert A. McMillan
rmcmillan@seminolecountyfl.gov

1101 East First Street; Sanford, FL 32771

(407) 665-7254

Fax: (407) 665-7259
County Clerk:
Maryanne Morse

mmorse@seminolecountyfl.gov

301 N. Park Ave.; Sanford, FL 32771


(407) 665-4335

Fax: (407) 330-7193

Public Works Director:
Gary Johnson

gjohnson@seminolecountyfl.gov

520 West Lake Mary Blvd, Suite 200; Sanford, FL 32773


(407) 665-5601

Fax: (407) 665-5600
Engineering Design Manger:
Jerry McCollum

jmccollum@seminolecountyfl.gov

520 West Lake Mary Blvd, Suite 200; Sanford, FL 32773


(407) 665-5651

Fax:  (407) 665-5651
County Traffic Engineer:
Melonie Barrington
mbarrington@seminolecountyfl.gov

140 Bush Loop; Sanford, FL 32773


(407) 665-5677

Fax: (407) 665-5623

Commissioners:
District 1: Richard “Dick” Hoffman

209 N. Florida Street; Bushnell, FL 33513


(352) 753-1592 or (352) 793-0200
Fax: (352) 793-0207


dick.hoffman@sumtercountyfl.gov

District 2: Joey Chandler


CHAIRMAN


6255 Cr. 249; Lake Panasoffkee, FL 33538

(352) 748-5005
Fax: (352) 793-0207


joey.chandler@sumtercountyfl.gov 

District 3:  Michael E. Francis

209 N. Florida Street; Bushnell, FL 33513

(352) 753-1592 or (352) 793-0200
Fax: (352) 793-0207

michael.francis@sumtercountyfl.gov 



District 4: Jim Roberts


VICE CHAIRMAN

209 N. Florida Street; Bushnell, FL 33513


(352) 793-4776
Fax: (352) 793-0207

jim.roberts@sumtercountyfl.gov 

District 5: Randy Mask


209 N. Florida Street; Bushnell, FL 33513



(352) 793-0200
Fax: (352) 793-0207


randy.mask@sumtercountyfl.gov
Commission Meetings:
http://sumtercountyfl.gov/bocc/meetings.asp
_____________________________________________________________________

County Administrator:  
Bradley Arnold
bradley.arnold@sumtercountyfl.gov 

209 N. Florida Street, Room 206; Bushnell, FL 33513


(352) 793-0200
Fax: (352) 793-0207

County Attorney:
Randall Thornton
randall.thornton@sumtercountyfl.gov 

P.O. Box 58; Lake Panasoffkee, FL 33538


(352) 793-4040
Fax: (352) 793-3845


County Clerk:
Gloria R. Hayward
sumtercco@earthlink.net

209 N. Florida Street; Bushnell, Florida 33513


(352) 793-0211
Fax: (352) 568-6608

Public Works Director:
Tommy Hurst
tommy.hurst@sumtercountyfl.gov
319 E Anderson Avenue; Bushnell, FL  33513
(352) 793-0240
Fax: (352) 793-0247
Planning & Development
Robbie Rogers
robbie.rogers@sumtercountyfl.gov
Director:
209 N. Florida Street, Room 206; Bushnell, FL 33513


(352) 793-0270
Fax: (352) 793-0274

Engineering Design:
Contracted Service


County Council:
Frank Bruno
fbruno@co.volusia.fl.us
COUNTY CHAIR


(386) 304-5533


Mailing Address for
Joie Alexander
jalexander@co.volusia.fl.us
VICE CHAIR &
each council member:
(386) 304-5516
Fax: (386) 304-5517
AT-LARGE REP.
County of Volusia


Thomas C. Kelly
District 1: Dwight Lewis
ddlewis@co.volusia.fl.us
Administration Center
(386) 740-3200
Fax: (386) 740-3201


123 W. Indiana Ave.


DeLand, FL 32720-4612
District 2: Art Giles
agiles@co.volusia.fl.us

(386) 304-5535
Fax: (386) 304-5536




District 3: Jack Hayman
jhayman@co.volusia.fl.us

(386) 423-7122
Fax: (386) 423-7123


District 4: Carl G. Persis
cpersis@co.volusia.fl.us

(386) 676-1388 
Fax: (386) 676-1389




District 5: Bill Long
blong@co.volusia.fl.us

(386) 668-7952
Fax: (386) 668-7953

Council Meetings:
http://www.volusia.org/calendar.htm
____________________________________________________________________________________

County Manager:  
James Dinneen

jdinneen@co.volusia.fl.us

Thomas C. Kelly Admin.Ctr.; 123 W. Indiana Ave.; DeLand, FL 32720


(386) 736-5920

Fax: (386) 822-5707

County Attorney:
Daniel Eckert

deckert@co.volusia.fl.us

Thomas C. Kelly Admin.Ctr.; 123 W. Indiana Ave.; DeLand, FL 32720



(386) 736-5950

Fax: (386) 736-5990
County Clerk:
Diane M. Matousek

Clerk@clerk.org

P.O. Box 6043; Deland, Florida 32721-6043


(386) 736-5915

Fax: (386) 822-5711

Public Works Director:
Mary Anne Connors
mconnors@co.volusia.fl.us

Thomas C. Kelly Admin.Ctr.; 123 W. Indiana Ave.; DeLand, FL 32720

(386) 736-5965 (West Volusia), (386) 257-6017 (Daytona Beach), 

(386) 423-3863 (New Smyrna Beach)

Construction Engineer:
Gerald Brinton

gbrinton@co.volusia.fl.us

Thomas C. Kelly Admin.Ctr.; 123 W. Indiana Ave.; DeLand, FL 32720

(386) 736-5967 (West Volusia), (386) 257-6067 (Daytona Beach), 


(386) 423-3874 (New Smyrna Beach)
County Traffic Engineer:
Jon E. Cheney

jcheney@co.volusia.fl.us
Thomas C. Kelly Admin.Ctr.; 123 W. Indiana Ave.; DeLand, FL 32720

(386) 736-5968 (West Volusia), (386) 257-6000, ext. 5968 (Daytona Beach), 

(386) 423-3300, ext. 5968 (New Smyrna Beach)
Brevard County


	2725 Judge Fran Jamieson Way	(321) 633-2000


	Viera, FL 32940	� HYPERLINK "http://www.brevardcounty.us/" ��http://www.brevardcounty.us/�


		





Flagler County


	1200 E. Moody Blvd., #1	(386) 437-7480


	Bunnell, FL 32110	� HYPERLINK "http://www.flaglercounty.org" ��http://www.flaglercounty.org�





		





Lake County


	315 West Main Street


	P.O. Box 7800	352-343-9800


	Tavares, FL 32778	� HYPERLINK "http://www.co.lake.fl.us/" ��http://www.co.lake.fl.us/�





		





Marion County


	601 SE 25th Ave.	352-438-2300


	Ocala, FL 34471	� HYPERLINK "http://www.marioncountyfl.org/" ��http://www.marioncountyfl.org/�





		








Osceola County


	1 Courthouse Square	407-343-2275


	Kissimmee, FL 34741	� HYPERLINK "http://www.osceola.org" ��http://www.osceola.org�








		





Orange County


	201 S. Rosalind Ave.	407-836-3111


	Or.ando, FL 32801	� HYPERLINK "http://www.orangecountyfl.net/" ��http://www.orangecountyfl.net/�


		





Seminole County


	1101 East First Street	407-665-0311	


	Sanford, FL 32771	� HYPERLINK "http://www.seminolecountyfl.gov/" ��http://www.seminolecountyfl.gov/�








		





Sumter County


	209 N. Florida Street	352-793-0200	


	Bushnell, FL 33513	� HYPERLINK "http://sumtercountyfl.gov" ��http://sumtercountyfl.gov�














		





Volusia County


	Thomas C. Kelly Administration Center


	123 W. Indiana Ave.	(386) 736-2700


	DeLand, FL 32720	� HYPERLINK "http://www.volusia.org/" ��http://www.volusia.org/�








		








D5 County Officials

June 2006


